#### SALE PARTICIPATION FORM

Please indicate below what your intended involvement will be. Tear off this section and mail form to:

Hancock County 4-H Ag Association Attn: Tim Lewis, 620 N. Apple Street, Greenfield, IN 46140

Or fill out, save and email this form to: hancock4hsale@gmail.com.

**Option 1:** Contribute to a 4-Her directly at the sale, on Friday, June 28 at 6:00 PM.

**Option 2:** Contribute to the Sale Committee for a designated 4-Her.

**Option 3:** Contribute to the pooled fund, "Friends of 4-H."

## Any contribution in this year's sale is greatly appreciated!

Please complete and return the form below by **June 21st**. Contributions made after the sale will be accepted. Should you have any questions, please contact Tim Lewis, Chairperson: 317-502-1556.

(Print this information in the manner you desire recognition).

Name	
Contact Person	Ì
Address	I.
City/Zip	I.
Phone Number	I.
Email	
4-Her's Name	
Contribution Amount \$	

Hancock Co. 4-H Ag. Association

Greenfield, Indiana 46140

620 Apple Street

2024 Hancock County 4-H Livestock Sale



#### WHAT IS THE 4-H LIVESTOCK SALE?

The 4-H Sale is the culmination of a year of hard work and dedication for the more than 250 4-H animal exhibitors in Hancock County. Your support helps reward their efforts. Through these projects, 4-Hers learn a number of valuable life skills and lessons, including:

- Value of good time management skills to meet their goals and responsibilities
- Importance of managing their own financial resources and making business decisions
- Proper animal care and livestock production practices
- The value of teamwork, good sportsmanship, and competition

Please consider investing in Our 4-Hers' Future by participating in the 2024 Hancock County Livestock Sale.

#### **OUR PLAN FOR THIS YEAR'S SALE**

The Sale Committee will provide Buyers lists of 4-H exhibitors participating in the sale. If you are interested in providing financial support to the 4-Her, options are listed on the center panel.

The average financial support provided to the 4-Hers in the Hancock County 4-H Livestock Sale is \$350.

Animals in the 2024 sale: Goats, Poultry, Rabbits, Sheep, Beef, Swine and Cheese



#### WHO SUPPORTS THE 4-H LIVESTOCK SALE?

Currently, approximately 200 buyers support more than 250 4-Hers at the Hancock County 4-H Livestock Sale each year. These buyers have included:

- Individuals
- Community Support Groups
- Area Businesses
- Government Officials and Groups
- Service Clubs and Organizations

The majority of the 4-Hers use the money they receive from their animal projects to reinvest in future 4-H projects and save to further their education!

### Thank you to all who have supported the Hancock County 4-H Livestock Sale!

#### BUYER OPTIONS FOR INVOLVEMENT IN THIS YEAR'S SALE

**Contribute to a 4-Her directly at the sale.** If you as a Buyer would like to contribute directly to the 4-Her, join us in the show arena on **June 28, 2024 at 6:00 PM**.

**Contribute to the Sale Committee for a designated 4-Her.** If you would like to contribute to a specific 4-Her but don't know their address, please fill out the Sale Participation Form and mail the form and your check (addressed to the 4-Her) to the Ag Association Attn: Tim Lewis.

**Solution Contribute to our pooled fund.** Monetary donations for the sale will be accepted for use in a pooled fund. It is the intent that the pooled funds will be used to assure that each 4-Her will receive an amount for his or her efforts. Pooled funds will not be used to contribute to Grand Champion or Reserve Grand Champion.

A digital version of the form is available to print on www.yourhancockfairgrounds.com or on Facebook @HancockCountyFairgrounds. Printed versions are available for pick-up at the Extension office. Or you can email the Sale Committee at

hancock 4 hs a le @gmail.com.

Please submit forms by June 21st. Contributions made after the sale <u>will</u> be accepted.

For more information and to stay up-to-date, visit www.yourhancockfairgrounds.com or follow the Hancock County 4-H Sale on Facebook @HancockCountyFairgrounds.

# **County Livestock Sale** Association H Ag parents, leaders and the 4-Hancock 2024 of the buyers at the from 4-H members, Thank you to all

goes to the participants or their benefactor of choice! 100% of the money